
SC Oberstdorf DSV

O.P.A. Alpencup Ski Jump

Oberstdorf

11. September 2022

S T A R T   L I S T

S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES

Coordinator Juergen Winkler, OPA A Peter Piekenbrock, GER

Technical Delegate (TD) Jonas Wuerth, GER B Markus Dürheimer, AUT

TD Assistant Daniel Hosp, AUT C Stefan Wersig, GER

Chief of Competition Daniel Koehler, GER D Franz Keller, GER

Equipment Control Juergen Winkler, OPA E Sabine Mach, GER

HILL DATA WEATHER

Hill Size 106 m Air Temperature  

K-Point 95 m Humidity  

Meter Value 2.0 pts/m Average Wind

Gate Factor 7.0 pts/m Jumping Start 9:00 Trail Round

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/ms

StNr Jg PP Name Verein Nation   

Juniors, 95.0 m Schanze

1 04 ANGERER Alexander Wsv Djk rastbuechl GER                              

2 07 WILLIBALD Simon SC Partenkirchen GER                              

3 06 DEIMEL Lasse GER                              

4 05 HERBSTRITT Teodor Igor SSK Sam Ihan SLO                              

5 07 RIEMANN Nando WSV Braunlage GER                              

6 05 JEKOVEC Matin NSK TRZIC FMG SLO                              

7 07 HORNGACHER Amadeus SC Hinterzarten GER                              

8 05 KLOSS Robin SC Willingen GER                              

9 04 REPELLIN Ari Chamonix FRA                              

10 04 ERNST Elia SC Fieberbrunn AUT                              

11 06 UNGLAUBE Max WSV 1923 Bad Freienwalde e.V. GER                              

12 05 HEBERLE Nik Ssd Stol zirovnica SLO                              

13 04 DUFRENE Raphael CS CHAMONIX FRA                              

14 04 STURM Micha Ulisbach SUI                              

15 04 GAY Julien Sc Nanceen FRA                              

16 06 SKARKA Daniel TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE                              
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StNr Jg PP Name Verein Nation   

17 04 LAMARCA Leo Us Autranaise FRA                              

18 06 VERNIER Matheo As Mouthe FRA                              

19 05 MORESCHINI Davide G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA                              

20 03 TRITSCHER David Wsv Ramsau AUT                              

21 05 MALCHER Elias Sc Ruhpolding GER                              

22 05 NELLENSCHULTE Lukas SC Winterberg GER                              

23 06 HAAGEN Lukas Eisenbahner Sv muerzzuschlag AUT                              

24 06 ZAMBENEDETTI Martino SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA                              

25 05 KRENEK Filip TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE                              

26 05 FILIP Luka SSK VELENJE SLO                              

27 05 FUSSI Julian SC Ruhpolding GER                              

28 04 PETEK Tone Nordijsko drustvo Ratece-Planica SLO                              

29 03 ZUPAN Ozbe Nsk Trzic fmg SLO                              

30 05 SIEBER Marius Am Bachtel SUI                              

31 06 VERES Andraz ND RATECE - PLANICA SLO                              

32 03 PROSENC Matija Sk Zagorje SLO                              

33 05 JANCAR Ziga SSK IHAN SLO                              

34 07 HILLMER Julian SC Degenfeld GER                              

35 06 BIGONI Jacopo G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA                              

36 03 FRIES Philipp SC Ruhpolding GER                              

37 03 SCHULZ Paul WSV Gruna GER                              

38 04 PODGORSEK Nejc SD DOLOMITI SLO                              

39 07 HOLZ Janne SC Degenfeld GER                              

40 07 SCHNEIDER Maurin Einsiedeln SUI                              

41 06 TRUNZ Felix Am Bachtel SUI                              

42 05 MOUREAUX Faustin Cs Courchevel FRA                              

43 04 1 WEICHSELBRAUN Kilian Wsv Woergl AUT                              

44 06 2 RAZPOTNIK Anej Sk Zagorje SLO                              

45 04 3 WASSER Yanick Einsiedeln SUI                              

46 04 4 TITTEL Adrian SG Nickelhuette Aue GER                              

47 03 5 ZIMMERMANN Raffael Nordic Team Absam AUT                              

48 05 6 POELZ Johannes SC Schwarzenberg AUT                              

49 04 7 FAISST Jannik Sv Baiersbronn GER                              

50 05 8 RYGL David TJ Dukla Liberec CZE                              

51 03 9 NIEDERBERGER Lean Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen SUI                              

52 06 10 FALETIC Enej SSK VELENJE SLO                              

53 03 11 MILESI Enzo S.C nanceen FRA                              

54 05 12 KESSELI Juri SC Einsiedeln SUI                              

55 06 13 HELD Fabian SG Klagenfurt AUT                              

56 03 14 SCHWARZ Sebastian Wsv Reit im winkl GER                              

57 06 15 EMBACHER Stephan Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC AUT                              
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StNr Jg PP Name Verein Nation   

58 03 16 IMHOF Remo Einsiedeln SUI                              

59 05 18 STEINBERGER Jakob Sc Mayrhofen AUT                              

60 03 20 CHERVET Jules CS CHAMONIX FRA                              

61 04 22 BAYER Ben Vfl Pfullingen GER                              

62 04 24 OBERSTEINER Louis Skisprungclub Wiener stadtadler AUT                              

63 04 26 HUSSL Tobias SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT                              

64 04 29 EKART Taj Ssk Menges SLO                              

65 05 32 STEINBERGER Simon Sc Mayrhofen AUT                              

66 03 36 STEINBEISSER Simon Sc Ruhpolding GER                              

67 03 40 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd Ssk Ljubno btc SLO                              

68 03 45 FUSSENEGGER Andre SV Dornbirn AUT                              

69 03 50 SCHMID Emanuel Wsv Oberaudorf GER                              

70 03 60 SMID Julijan SV Achomitz-Zahomc AUT                              

71 03 80 SCHUSTER Jonas SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT                              

72 Yellow 03 100 BARTOLJ Maksim Ssk Ilirija SLO                              
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SC Oberstdorf DSV

O.P.A. Alpencup Ski Jump

Oberstdorf

11. September 2022

O F F I Z I E L L E   E R G E B N I S L I S T E

T R A I N I N G S S P R I N G E N  

JURY JUDGES

Coordinator Juergen Winkler, OPA A Peter Piekenbrock, GER

Technical Delegate (TD) Jonas Wuerth, GER B Markus Dürheimer, AUT

TD Assistant Daniel Hosp, AUT C Stefan Wersig, GER

Chief of Competition Daniel Koehler, GER D Franz Keller, GER

Equipment Control Juergen Winkler, OPA E Sabine Mach, GER

HILL DATA WEATHER

Hill Size 106 m Air Temperature  +12°

K-Point 95 m Humidity  100%

Meter Value 2.0 pts/m Average Wind

Gate Factor 7.0 pts/m Jumping Start 9:00 - 9:42  Trail Round

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/ms

  1. Durchgang    2. Durchgang    3. Durchgang  

StNr Name Jg Verein km/h Weite km/h Weite km/h Weite

Juniors, 95.0 m Schanze

1 ANGERER Alexander 04 Wsv Djk rastbuechl 89.6 91.5     

2 WILLIBALD Simon 07 SC Partenkirchen 87.8 70.0     

3 DEIMEL Lasse 06 88.7 87.5     

4 HERBSTRITT Teodor Igor 05 SSK Sam Ihan 89.1 95.0     

5 RIEMANN Nando 07 WSV Braunlage 88.8 78.5     

6 JEKOVEC Martin 05 NSK TRZIC FMG 88.9 91.5     

7 HORNGACHER Amadeus 07 SC Hinterzarten 88.6 81.5     

8 KLOSS Robin 05 SC Willingen 89.4 92.0     

9 REPELLIN Ari 04 Chamonix 89.0 85.5     

10 ERNST Elia 04 SC Fieberbrunn 88.7 92.0     

11 UNGLAUBE Max 06 WSV 1923 Bad Freienwalde e.V. 88.6 88.5     

12 HEBERLE Nik 05 Ssd Stol zirovnica 89.1 91.5     

13 DUFRENE Raphael 04 CS CHAMONIX 89.2 85.0     

14 STURM Micha 04 Ulisbach 88.9 74.5     

15 GAY Julien 04 Sc Nanceen 89.0 89.0     

16 SKARKA Daniel 06 TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem 87.9 95.0     

17 LAMARCA Leo 04 Us Autranaise 88.2 83.5     

18 VERNIER Matheo 06 As Mouthe 88.2 86.5     

19 MORESCHINI Davide 05 G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 87.6 70.0     

20 TRITSCHER David 03 Wsv Ramsau 88.6 96.5     
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  1. Durchgang    2. Durchgang    3. Durchgang  

StNr Name Jg Verein km/h Weite km/h Weite km/h Weite

21 MALCHER Elias 05 Sc Ruhpolding 89.8 92.5     

22 NELLENSCHULTE Lukas 05 SC Winterberg 89.9 97.5     

23 HAAGEN Lukas 06 Eisenbahner Sv muerzzuschlag 88.8 93.5     

24 ZAMBENEDETTI Martino 06 SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. 88.5 79.0     

25 KRENEK Filip 05 TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem 89.0 78.0     

26 FILIP Luka 05 SSK VELENJE 89.4 83.0     

27 FUSSI Julian 05 SC Ruhpolding 89.5 98.5     

28 PETEK Tone 04 Nordijsko drustvo Ratece-Planica 89.0 89.0     

29 ZUPAN Ozbe 03 Nsk Trzic fmg 89.2 91.0     

30 SIEBER Marius 05 Am Bachtel 89.0 92.0     

31 VERES Andraz 06 ND RATECE - PLANICA 88.7 93.0     

32 PROSENC Matija 03 Sk Zagorje 88.7 89.0     

33 JANCAR Ziga 05 SSK IHAN 88.9 94.5     

34 HILLMER Julian 07 SC Degenfeld 89.3 93.0     

35 BIGONI Jacopo 06 G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 88.6 69.0     

36 FRIES Philipp 03 SC Ruhpolding 88.8 93.0     

37 SCHULZ Paul 03 WSV Gruna 89.3 92.5     

38 PODGORSEK Nejc 04 SD DOLOMITI 88.9 87.5     

39 HOLZ Janne 07 SC Degenfeld 88.6 84.0     

40 SCHNEIDER Maurin 07 Einsiedeln       

41 TRUNZ Felix 06 Am Bachtel 89.3 88.0     

42 MOUREAUX Faustin 05 Cs Courchevel 89.4 95.5     

43 WEICHSELBRAUN Kilian 04 Wsv Woergl 88.5 93.5     

44 RAZPOTNIK Anej 06 Sk Zagorje 88.7 85.5     

45 WASSER Yanick 04 Einsiedeln 89.3 96.5     

46 TITTEL Adrian 04 SG Nickelhuette Aue 89.2 99.0     

47 ZIMMERMANN Raffael 03 Nordic Team Absam 88.8 100.5     

48 POELZ Johannes 05 SC Schwarzenberg 88.9 95.0     

49 FAISST Jannik 04 Sv Baiersbronn 88.4 97.0     

50 RYGL David 05 TJ Dukla Liberec 89.7 94.0     

51 NIEDERBERGER Lean 03 Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen 89.1 92.5     

52 FALETIC Enej 06 SSK VELENJE 89.6 97.5     

53 MILESI Enzo 03 S.C nanceen 89.1 98.0     

54 KESSELI Juri 05 SC Einsiedeln 88.9 95.0     

55 HELD Fabian 06 SG Klagenfurt 89.0 92.0     

56 SCHWARZ Sebastian 03 Wsv Reit im winkl 89.1 98.5     

57 EMBACHER Stephan 06 Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC 88.5 102.0     

58 IMHOF Remo 03 Einsiedeln 88.4 96.5     

59 STEINBERGER Jakob 05 Sc Mayrhofen 88.4 95.0     

60 CHERVET Jules 03 CS CHAMONIX 88.6 93.0     

61 BAYER Ben 04 Vfl Pfullingen 88.2 98.5     

62 OBERSTEINER Louis 04 Skisprungclub Wiener stadtadler 88.4 97.0     

63 HUSSL Tobias 04 SV Innsbruck Bergisel 88.6 91.5     

64 EKART Taj 04 Ssk Menges 88.9 91.5     

65 STEINBERGER Simon 05 Sc Mayrhofen 88.2 95.0     

66 STEINBEISSER Simon 03 Sc Ruhpolding 88.0 90.5     

67 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd 03 Ssk Ljubno btc 88.7 90.5     

68 FUSSENEGGER Andre 03 SV Dornbirn 88.7 97.5     

69 SCHMID Emanuel 03 Wsv Oberaudorf 88.3 98.5     

70 SMID Julijan 03 SV Achomitz-Zahomc 88.4 97.5     

71 SCHUSTER Jonas 03 SV Innsbruck Bergisel 89.0 99.5     
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  1. Durchgang    2. Durchgang    3. Durchgang  

StNr Name Jg Verein km/h Weite km/h Weite km/h Weite

72 BARTOLJ Maksim 03 Ssk Ilirija 88.7 97.0     
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SC Oberstdorf DSV

O.P.A. Alpencup Ski Jump

Oberstdorf

11. September 2022

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES

Coordinator Juergen Winkler, OPA A Peter Piekenbrock, GER

Technical Delegate (TD) Jonas Wuerth, GER B Markus Dürheimer, GER

TD Assistant Daniel Hosp, AUT C Stefan Wersig, GER

Chief of Competition Daniel Koehler, GER D Franz Keller, GER

Equipment Control Juergen Winkler, OPA E Sabine Mach, GER

HILL DATA WEATHER rain

Hill Size 106 m Air Temperature  +12°

K-Point 95 m Humidity  100%

Meter Value 2.0 pts/m Average Wind

Gate Factor 7.0 pts/m Jumping Start 9:00 - 9:42  Trail 

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/ms 10:00-10:50 Competition 

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Juniors, 95.0 m Schanze

1 72 BARTOLJ Maksim 03 88.2 107.5 85.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 52.0 -0.06 0.6 20 7.0 144.6

Ssk Ilirija SLO

2 71 SCHUSTER Jonas 03 88.3 103.5 77.0 18.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.07 0.7 20 7.0 137.2

SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT

3 68 FUSSENEGGER Andre 03 88.6 100.0 70.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 53.0 -0.61 5.9 22 128.9

SV Dornbirn AUT

4 66 STEINBEISSER Simon 03 88.7 99.0 68.0 17.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.0 -0.74 7.2 22 128.2

Sc Ruhpolding GER

5 69 SCHMID Emanuel 03 88.4 99.5 69.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.0 18.0 53.5 -0.58 5.6 22 128.1

Wsv Oberaudorf GER

6 70 SMID Julijan 03 88.4 101.0 72.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.30 2.9 22 127.4

SV Achomitz-Zahomc AUT

7 65 STEINBERGER Simon 05 88.9 97.5 65.0 17.5 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.90 8.7 22 126.2

Sc Mayrhofen AUT

8 59 STEINBERGER Jakob 05 89.0 100.5 71.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 -0.22 2.1 22 125.1

Sc Mayrhofen AUT

9 60 CHERVET Jules 03 89.1 99.5 69.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 53.5 -0.18 1.7 22 124.2

CS CHAMONIX FRA

10 49 FAISST Jannik 04 88.5 99.5 69.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.0 -0.27 2.6 22 123.6

Sv Baiersbronn GER

11 62 OBERSTEINER Louis 04 88.4 97.5 65.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 51.5 -0.61 5.9 22 122.4

Skisprungclub Wiener stadtadler AUT

12 61 BAYER Ben 04 88.2 99.0 68.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 -0.22 2.1 22 122.1

Vfl Pfullingen GER

13 47 ZIMMERMANN Raffael 03 88.4 99.0 68.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 51.5 -0.21 2.0 22 121.5

Nordic Team Absam AUT

14 46 TITTEL Adrian 04 88.7 97.0 64.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.55 5.3 22 120.8

SG Nickelhuette Aue GER
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

15 50 RYGL David 05 88.7 98.0 66.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.08 0.8 22 119.3

TJ Dukla Liberec CZE

16 57 EMBACHER Stephan 06 88.6 99.5 69.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.03 0.3 22 118.8

Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC AUT

17 43 WEICHSELBRAUN Kilian 04 88.0 93.5 57.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.89 8.6 22 117.1

Wsv Woergl AUT

18 20 TRITSCHER David 03 88.2 95.0 60.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.46 4.5 22 117.0

Wsv Ramsau AUT

19 58 IMHOF Remo 03 88.7 97.0 64.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 18.0 51.5 -0.07 0.7 22 116.2

Einsiedeln SUI

19 53 MILESI Enzo 03 88.4 96.5 63.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 50.0 -0.33 3.2 22 116.2

S.C nanceen FRA

19 67 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd 03 88.9 94.5 59.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 49.5 -0.80 7.7 22 116.2

Ssk Ljubno btc SLO

22 10 ERNST Elia 04 88.5 96.5 63.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 -0.09 0.9 22 115.9

SC Fieberbrunn AUT

23 63 HUSSL Tobias 04 88.6 94.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.0 -0.52 5.0 22 115.0

SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT

24 64 EKART Taj 04 88.7 93.5 57.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 52.0 -0.59 5.7 22 114.7

Ssk Menges SLO

25 27 FUSSI Julian 05 88.8 91.5 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 -1.10 10.6 22 114.6

SC Ruhpolding GER

25 33 JANCAR Ziga 05 88.5 94.0 58.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 -0.63 6.1 22 114.6

SSK IHAN SLO

27 16 SKARKA Daniel 06 87.7 94.5 59.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.5 -0.19 1.8 22 113.3

TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE

28 23 HAAGEN Lukas 06 89.0 91.5 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.84 8.1 22 112.1

Eisenbahner Sv muerzzuschlag AUT

28 45 WASSER Yanick 04 88.8 92.0 54.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.0 -0.63 6.1 22 112.1

Einsiedeln SUI

30 44 RAZPOTNIK Anej 06 88.1 90.0 50.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 50.5 -1.19 11.5 22 112.0

Sk Zagorje SLO

31 29 ZUPAN Ozbe 03 88.5 96.0 62.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.0 0.35 -2.8 22 111.2

Nsk Trzic fmg SLO

32 55 HELD Fabian 06 88.6 94.5 59.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.04 0.4 22 110.4

SG Klagenfurt AUT

33 56 SCHWARZ Sebastian 03 88.6 94.0 58.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 -0.24 2.3 22 110.3

Wsv Reit im winkl GER

34 21 MALCHER Elias 05 89.4 92.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.0 -0.47 4.5 22 109.5

Sc Ruhpolding GER

35 12 HEBERLE Nik 05 88.3 92.5 55.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.10 1.0 22 107.5

Ssd Stol zirovnica SLO

36 31 VERES Andraz 06 88.2 90.0 50.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 16.5 18.0 51.0 -0.62 6.0 22 107.0

ND RATECE - PLANICA SLO

37 28 PETEK Tone 04 88.4 95.5 61.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.5 0.30 -2.4 22 106.1

Nordijsko drustvo Ratece-Planica SLO

37 30 SIEBER Marius 05 88.7 93.0 56.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.06 0.6 22 106.1

Am Bachtel SUI

39 48 POELZ Johannes 05 88.1 88.0 46.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.5 48.0 -1.24 12.0 22 106.0

SC Schwarzenberg AUT

40 1 ANGERER Alexander 04 88.8 93.5 57.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 16.0 15.5 47.0 -0.08 0.8 22 104.8

Wsv Djk rastbuechl GER

40 54 KESSELI Juri 05 88.0 91.0 52.0 16.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 -0.34 3.3 22 104.8

SC Einsiedeln SUI

42 6 JEKOVEC Martin 05 87.9 93.0 56.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 0.23 -1.8 22 104.2

NSK TRZIC FMG SLO

43 3 DEIMEL Lasse 06 87.9 89.0 48.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 -0.63 6.1 22 103.6

GER

43 52 FALETIC Enej 06 88.7 89.5 49.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 -0.53 5.1 22 103.6

SSK VELENJE SLO

45 51 NIEDERBERGER Lean 03 88.3 88.5 47.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.5 50.5 -0.52 5.0 22 102.5

Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen SUI

46 37 SCHULZ Paul 03 88.9 88.0 46.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.67 6.5 22 102.0

WSV Gruna GER

47 36 FRIES Philipp 03 88.6 87.0 44.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 -0.77 7.5 22 101.0

SC Ruhpolding GER

48 22 NELLENSCHULTE Lukas 05 89.3 86.5 43.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 50.0 -0.81 7.8 22 100.8

SC Winterberg GER
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

49 32 PROSENC Matija 03 88.6 87.0 44.0 16.5 17.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 48.0 -0.78 7.6 22 99.6

Sk Zagorje SLO

50 15 GAY Julien 04 88.4 88.0 46.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 -0.30 2.9 22 99.4

Sc Nanceen FRA

51 8 KLOSS Robin 05 88.4 89.0 48.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 50.0 0.12 -1.0 22 97.0

SC Willingen GER

52 34 HILLMER Julian 07 88.7 82.5 35.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 -1.05 10.2 22 94.2

SC Degenfeld GER

53 26 FILIP Luka 05 88.6 81.0 32.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 49.5 -1.24 12.0 22 93.5

SSK VELENJE SLO

53 18 VERNIER Matheo 06 87.5 85.0 40.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.5 49.0 -0.47 4.5 22 93.5

As Mouthe FRA

55 11 UNGLAUBE Max 06 88.1 85.5 41.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.23 2.2 22 92.7

WSV 1923 Bad Freienwalde e.V. GER

56 42 MOUREAUX Faustin 05 88.4 83.0 36.0 16.0 16.5 15.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 -0.92 8.9 22 92.4

Cs Courchevel FRA

57 17 LAMARCA Leo 04 88.3 84.0 38.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 18.0 50.0 -0.32 3.1 22 91.1

Us Autranaise FRA

58 39 HOLZ Janne 07 88.3 80.5 31.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.5 50.0 -0.90 8.7 22 89.7

SC Degenfeld GER

59 41 TRUNZ Felix 06 88.6 81.0 32.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 49.0 -0.82 7.9 22 88.9

Am Bachtel SUI

60 5 RIEMANN Nando 07 87.7 86.0 42.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.0 0.43 -3.4 22 88.6

WSV Braunlage GER

61 38 PODGORSEK Nejc 04 88.5 82.5 35.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.5 46.0 -0.73 7.1 22 88.1

SD DOLOMITI SLO

62 25 KRENEK Filip 05 88.4 78.5 27.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 -1.24 12.0 22 88.0

TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE

63 9 REPELLIN Ari 04 88.5 84.0 38.0 17.0 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 50.0 0.28 -2.2 22 85.8

Chamonix FRA

64 13 DUFRENE Raphael 04 88.8 81.5 33.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 0.09 -0.7 22 81.3

CS CHAMONIX FRA

65 14 STURM Micha 04 88.5 78.0 26.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 15.0 16.5 48.5 0.06 -0.5 22 74.0

Ulisbach SUI

66 7 HORNGACHER Amadeus 07 87.9 76.5 23.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 49.0 0.01 -0.1 22 71.9

SC Hinterzarten GER

67 4 HERBSTRITT Teodor Igor 05 88.0 86.0 42.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 -0.33 3.2 22 68.7

SSK Sam Ihan SLO

68 24 ZAMBENEDETTI Martino 06 88.2 69.5 9.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 46.0 -0.74 7.2 22 62.2

SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA

69 19 MORESCHINI Davide 05 87.7 70.5 11.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 46.5 -0.34 3.3 22 60.8

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA

70 2 WILLIBALD Simon 07 86.8 68.0 6.0 15.5 16.5 15.5 14.0 15.5 46.5 0.08 -0.6 22 51.9

SC Partenkirchen GER

71 35 BIGONI Jacopo 06 88.1 63.0 -4.0 14.5 15.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 -0.72 7.0 22 46.5

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA

From the referee's protocol

Entered: 72

Did not start: 1

40 SCHNEIDER Maurin Einsiedeln Juniors

Total ranked: 71

Man of the Day: 
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  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 63.0 90.2 107.5

  Speed [km/h]: 86.8 88.4 89.4

  Wind [m/s]: -1.24 -0.43 0.43

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:

  Speed [km/h]:

  Wind [m/s]:
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SC Oberstdorf DSV

O.P.A. Alpencup Ski Jump

Oberstdorf

11. September 2022

S T A R T   L I S T

S P R U N G W E T T K A M P F   2 .   D U R C H G A N G

  1. Durchgang  

StNr Jg Weite G-N. Name Verein Nation   

Juniors, 95.0 m Schanze

35 06 63.0 46.5 BIGONI Jacopo G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA                              

2 07 68.0 51.9 WILLIBALD Simon SC Partenkirchen GER                              

19 05 70.5 60.8 MORESCHINI Davide G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA                              

24 06 69.5 62.2 ZAMBENEDETTI Martino SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA                              

4 05 86.0 68.7 HERBSTRITT Teodor Igor SSK Sam Ihan SLO                              

7 07 76.5 71.9 HORNGACHER Amadeus SC Hinterzarten GER                              

14 04 78.0 74.0 STURM Micha Ulisbach SUI                              

13 04 81.5 81.3 DUFRENE Raphael CS CHAMONIX FRA                              

9 04 84.0 85.8 REPELLIN Ari Chamonix FRA                              

25 05 78.5 88.0 KRENEK Filip TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE                              

38 04 82.5 88.1 PODGORSEK Nejc SD DOLOMITI SLO                              

5 07 86.0 88.6 RIEMANN Nando WSV Braunlage GER                              

41 06 81.0 88.9 TRUNZ Felix Am Bachtel SUI                              

39 07 80.5 89.7 HOLZ Janne SC Degenfeld GER                              

17 04 84.0 91.1 LAMARCA Leo Us Autranaise FRA                              

42 05 83.0 92.4 MOUREAUX Faustin Cs Courchevel FRA                              

11 06 85.5 92.7 UNGLAUBE Max WSV 1923 Bad Freienwalde e.V. GER                              

26 05 81.0 93.5 FILIP Luka SSK VELENJE SLO                              

18 06 85.0 93.5 VERNIER Matheo As Mouthe FRA                              

34 07 82.5 94.2 HILLMER Julian SC Degenfeld GER                              

8 05 89.0 97.0 KLOSS Robin SC Willingen GER                              

15 04 88.0 99.4 GAY Julien Sc Nanceen FRA                              

32 03 87.0 99.6 PROSENC Matija Sk Zagorje SLO                              

22 05 86.5 100.8 NELLENSCHULTE Lukas SC Winterberg GER                              

36 03 87.0 101.0 FRIES Philipp SC Ruhpolding GER                              

37 03 88.0 102.0 SCHULZ Paul WSV Gruna GER                              

51 03 88.5 102.5 NIEDERBERGER Lean Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen SUI                              

3 06 89.0 103.6 DEIMEL Lasse GER                              

52 06 89.5 103.6 FALETIC Enej SSK VELENJE SLO                              

6 05 93.0 104.2 JEKOVEC Martin NSK TRZIC FMG SLO                              

1 04 93.5 104.8 ANGERER Alexander Wsv Djk rastbuechl GER                              
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  1. Durchgang  

StNr Jg Weite G-N. Name Verein Nation   

54 05 91.0 104.8 KESSELI Juri SC Einsiedeln SUI                              

48 05 88.0 106.0 POELZ Johannes SC Schwarzenberg AUT                              

28 04 95.5 106.1 PETEK Tone Nordijsko drustvo Ratece-Planica SLO                              

30 05 93.0 106.1 SIEBER Marius Am Bachtel SUI                              

31 06 90.0 107.0 VERES Andraz ND RATECE - PLANICA SLO                              

12 05 92.5 107.5 HEBERLE Nik Ssd Stol zirovnica SLO                              

21 05 92.0 109.5 MALCHER Elias Sc Ruhpolding GER                              

56 03 94.0 110.3 SCHWARZ Sebastian Wsv Reit im winkl GER                              

55 06 94.5 110.4 HELD Fabian SG Klagenfurt AUT                              

29 03 96.0 111.2 ZUPAN Ozbe Nsk Trzic fmg SLO                              

44 06 90.0 112.0 RAZPOTNIK Anej Sk Zagorje SLO                              

23 06 91.5 112.1 HAAGEN Lukas Eisenbahner Sv muerzzuschlag AUT                              

45 04 92.0 112.1 WASSER Yanick Einsiedeln SUI                              

16 06 94.5 113.3 SKARKA Daniel TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE                              

27 05 91.5 114.6 FUSSI Julian SC Ruhpolding GER                              

33 05 94.0 114.6 JANCAR Ziga SSK IHAN SLO                              

64 04 93.5 114.7 EKART Taj Ssk Menges SLO                              

63 04 94.0 115.0 HUSSL Tobias SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT                              

10 04 96.5 115.9 ERNST Elia SC Fieberbrunn AUT                              

58 03 97.0 116.2 IMHOF Remo Einsiedeln SUI                              

53 03 96.5 116.2 MILESI Enzo S.C nanceen FRA                              

67 03 94.5 116.2 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd Ssk Ljubno btc SLO                              

20 03 95.0 117.0 TRITSCHER David Wsv Ramsau AUT                              

43 04 93.5 117.1 WEICHSELBRAUN Kilian Wsv Woergl AUT                              

57 06 99.5 118.8 EMBACHER Stephan Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC AUT                              

50 05 98.0 119.3 RYGL David TJ Dukla Liberec CZE                              

46 04 97.0 120.8 TITTEL Adrian SG Nickelhuette Aue GER                              

47 03 99.0 121.5 ZIMMERMANN Raffael Nordic Team Absam AUT                              

61 04 99.0 122.1 BAYER Ben Vfl Pfullingen GER                              

62 04 97.5 122.4 OBERSTEINER Louis Skisprungclub Wiener stadtadler AUT                              

49 04 99.5 123.6 FAISST Jannik Sv Baiersbronn GER                              

60 03 99.5 124.2 CHERVET Jules CS CHAMONIX FRA                              

59 05 100.5 125.1 STEINBERGER Jakob Sc Mayrhofen AUT                              

65 05 97.5 126.2 STEINBERGER Simon Sc Mayrhofen AUT                              

70 03 101.0 127.4 SMID Julijan SV Achomitz-Zahomc AUT                              

69 03 99.5 128.1 SCHMID Emanuel Wsv Oberaudorf GER                              

66 03 99.0 128.2 STEINBEISSER Simon Sc Ruhpolding GER                              

68 03 100.0 128.9 FUSSENEGGER Andre SV Dornbirn AUT                              

71 03 103.5 137.2 SCHUSTER Jonas SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT                              

72 Yellow 03 107.5 144.6 BARTOLJ Maksim Ssk Ilirija SLO                              
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SC Oberstdorf DSV

O.P.A. Alpencup Ski Jump

Oberstdorf

11. September 2022

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES

Coordinator Juergen Winkler, OPA A Peter Piekenbrock, GER

Technical Delegate (TD) Jonas Wuerth, GER B Markus Dürheimer, GER

TD Assistant Daniel Hosp, AUT C Stefan Wersig, GER

Chief of Competition Daniel Koehler, GER D Franz Keller, GER

Equipment Control Juergen Winkler, OPA E Sabine Mach, GER

HILL DATA WEATHER rain

Hill Size 106 m Air Temperature  +12°

K-Point 95 m Humidity  100%

Meter Value 2.0 pts/m Average Wind

Gate Factor 7.0 pts/m Jumping Start 9:00 - 9:42  Trail 

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/ms 10:00-11:56

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N. T-N. PP

Juniors, 95.0 m Schanze

1 72 BARTOLJ Maksim 03 88.2 107.5 85.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 52.0 -0.06 0.6 20 7.0 144.6 283.1 100

Ssk Ilirija SLO 89.0 105.5 81.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.83 8.0 22 138.5

2 71 SCHUSTER Jonas 03 88.3 103.5 77.0 18.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.07 0.7 20 7.0 137.2 270.6 80

SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT 89.0 100.0 70.0 18.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 52.0 -1.18 11.4 22 133.4

3 70 SMID Julijan 03 88.4 101.0 72.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.30 2.9 22 127.4 254.0 60

SV Achomitz-Zahomc AUT 88.4 96.5 63.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 -1.15 11.1 22 126.6

4 66 STEINBEISSER Simon 03 88.7 99.0 68.0 17.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.0 -0.74 7.2 22 128.2 252.6 50

Sc Ruhpolding GER 88.3 94.5 59.0 17.5 18.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 53.0 -1.28 12.4 22 124.4

5 68 FUSSENEGGER Andre 03 88.6 100.0 70.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 53.0 -0.61 5.9 22 128.9 252.5 45

SV Dornbirn AUT 88.5 95.5 61.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.0 -1.10 10.6 22 123.6

6 69 SCHMID Emanuel 03 88.4 99.5 69.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.0 18.0 53.5 -0.58 5.6 22 128.1 252.4 40

Wsv Oberaudorf GER 88.1 95.5 61.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 -1.17 11.3 22 124.3

7 65 STEINBERGER Simon 05 88.9 97.5 65.0 17.5 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.90 8.7 22 126.2 250.7 36

Sc Mayrhofen AUT 88.8 95.5 61.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -1.14 11.0 22 124.5

8 49 FAISST Jannik 04 88.5 99.5 69.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.0 -0.27 2.6 22 123.6 241.1 32

Sv Baiersbronn GER 88.0 94.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.88 8.5 22 117.5

9 67 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd 03 88.9 94.5 59.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 49.5 -0.80 7.7 22 116.2 239.6 29

Ssk Ljubno btc SLO 89.0 99.0 68.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 -0.35 3.4 22 123.4

10 62 OBERSTEINER Louis 04 88.4 97.5 65.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 51.5 -0.61 5.9 22 122.4 239.0 26

Skisprungclub Wiener stadtadler AUT 88.4 93.0 56.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.94 9.1 22 116.6

11 60 CHERVET Jules 03 89.1 99.5 69.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 53.5 -0.18 1.7 22 124.2 237.5 24

CS CHAMONIX FRA 89.1 90.5 51.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -1.12 10.8 22 113.3

12 20 TRITSCHER David 03 88.2 95.0 60.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.46 4.5 22 117.0 236.5 22

Wsv Ramsau AUT 88.1 95.5 61.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.62 6.0 22 119.5

13 57 EMBACHER Stephan 06 88.6 99.5 69.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.03 0.3 22 118.8 235.7 20

Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC AUT 88.3 95.0 60.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.56 5.4 22 116.9

14 53 MILESI Enzo 03 88.4 96.5 63.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 17.0 50.0 -0.33 3.2 22 116.2 235.6 18

S.C nanceen FRA 88.6 97.0 64.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 -0.30 2.9 22 119.4
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N. T-N. PP

15 61 BAYER Ben 04 88.2 99.0 68.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 -0.22 2.1 22 122.1 235.1 16

Vfl Pfullingen GER 88.1 92.5 55.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.67 6.5 22 113.0

16 46 TITTEL Adrian 04 88.7 97.0 64.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.55 5.3 22 120.8 233.0 15

SG Nickelhuette Aue GER 88.3 92.5 55.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.5 -0.69 6.7 22 112.2

17 59 STEINBERGER Jakob 05 89.0 100.5 71.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 -0.22 2.1 22 125.1 232.7 14

Sc Mayrhofen AUT 88.9 85.5 41.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -1.56 15.1 22 107.6

18 58 IMHOF Remo 03 88.7 97.0 64.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 18.0 51.5 -0.07 0.7 22 116.2 232.0 13

Einsiedeln SUI 88.5 93.0 56.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.86 8.3 22 115.8

19 50 RYGL David 05 88.7 98.0 66.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.08 0.8 22 119.3 231.3 12

TJ Dukla Liberec CZE 88.7 92.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 18.0 51.0 -0.72 7.0 22 112.0

20 43 WEICHSELBRAUN Kilian 04 88.0 93.5 57.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.89 8.6 22 117.1 230.6 11

Wsv Woergl AUT 87.6 94.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.41 4.0 22 113.5

21 16 SKARKA Daniel 06 87.7 94.5 59.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.5 -0.19 1.8 22 113.3 229.6 10

TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE 87.8 92.5 55.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 -1.06 10.3 22 116.3

22 47 ZIMMERMANN Raffael 03 88.4 99.0 68.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 51.5 -0.21 2.0 22 121.5 228.8 9

Nordic Team Absam AUT 88.1 89.0 48.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 16.5 17.5 51.5 -0.81 7.8 22 107.3

23 10 ERNST Elia 04 88.5 96.5 63.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 -0.09 0.9 22 115.9 227.0 8

SC Fieberbrunn AUT 88.2 89.5 49.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -1.09 10.6 22 111.1

24 29 ZUPAN Ozbe 03 88.5 96.0 62.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.0 0.35 -2.8 22 111.2 226.7 7

Nsk Trzic fmg SLO 88.4 93.0 56.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.0 -0.77 7.5 22 115.5

25 55 HELD Fabian 06 88.6 94.5 59.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.04 0.4 22 110.4 225.5 6

SG Klagenfurt AUT 88.5 93.0 56.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.84 8.1 22 115.1

26 33 JANCAR Ziga 05 88.5 94.0 58.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 -0.63 6.1 22 114.6 224.5 5

SSK IHAN SLO 88.4 89.0 48.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -1.28 12.4 22 109.9

27 63 HUSSL Tobias 04 88.6 94.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.0 -0.52 5.0 22 115.0 224.1 4

SV Innsbruck Bergisel AUT 88.9 89.0 48.0 17.0 17.5 15.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 -1.04 10.1 22 109.1

28 56 SCHWARZ Sebastian 03 88.6 94.0 58.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 -0.24 2.3 22 110.3 223.8 3

Wsv Reit im winkl GER 88.4 95.5 61.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.16 1.5 22 113.5

29 45 WASSER Yanick 04 88.8 92.0 54.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.0 -0.63 6.1 22 112.1 223.1 2

Einsiedeln SUI 88.7 89.5 49.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -1.14 11.0 22 111.0

30 27 FUSSI Julian 05 88.8 91.5 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 -1.10 10.6 22 114.6 222.9 1

SC Ruhpolding GER 88.5 89.5 49.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.86 8.3 22 108.3

31 44 RAZPOTNIK Anej 06 88.1 90.0 50.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 50.5 -1.19 11.5 22 112.0 221.8

Sk Zagorje SLO 88.0 90.5 51.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.5 50.5 -0.86 8.3 22 109.8

32 52 FALETIC Enej 06 88.7 89.5 49.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 -0.53 5.1 22 103.6 220.8

SSK VELENJE SLO 88.9 95.0 60.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 -0.64 6.2 22 117.2

33 12 HEBERLE Nik 05 88.3 92.5 55.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.10 1.0 22 107.5 217.6

Ssd Stol zirovnica SLO 88.7 93.5 57.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 18.0 52.5 -0.06 0.6 22 110.1

33 54 KESSELI Juri 05 88.0 91.0 52.0 16.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 -0.34 3.3 22 104.8 217.6

SC Einsiedeln SUI 88.2 94.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 -0.34 3.3 22 112.8

35 23 HAAGEN Lukas 06 89.0 91.5 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.84 8.1 22 112.1 214.2

Eisenbahner Sv muerzzuschlag AUT 88.7 86.0 42.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.5 50.5 -0.99 9.6 22 102.1

36 48 POELZ Johannes 05 88.1 88.0 46.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.5 48.0 -1.24 12.0 22 106.0 213.7

SC Schwarzenberg AUT 88.3 90.5 51.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 -0.69 6.7 22 107.7

37 31 VERES Andraz 06 88.2 90.0 50.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 16.5 18.0 51.0 -0.62 6.0 22 107.0 213.4

ND RATECE - PLANICA SLO 88.3 91.5 53.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.0 -0.14 1.4 22 106.4

38 64 EKART Taj 04 88.7 93.5 57.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 18.0 52.0 -0.59 5.7 22 114.7 212.6

Ssk Menges SLO 88.9 84.5 39.0 16.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 16.0 47.0 -1.23 11.9 22 97.9

39 6 JEKOVEC Martin 05 87.9 93.0 56.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 0.23 -1.8 22 104.2 208.6

NSK TRZIC FMG SLO 88.2 89.0 48.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 -0.61 5.9 22 104.4

40 21 MALCHER Elias 05 89.4 92.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.0 -0.47 4.5 22 109.5 208.5

Sc Ruhpolding GER 89.0 88.5 47.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 -0.16 1.5 22 99.0

41 30 SIEBER Marius 05 88.7 93.0 56.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.06 0.6 22 106.1 207.0

Am Bachtel SUI 88.4 88.5 47.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 51.5 -0.25 2.4 22 100.9

42 51 NIEDERBERGER Lean 03 88.3 88.5 47.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.5 50.5 -0.52 5.0 22 102.5 206.1

Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen SUI 88.4 86.0 42.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 16.5 18.5 51.0 -1.09 10.6 22 103.6

43 3 DEIMEL Lasse 06 87.9 89.0 48.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 -0.63 6.1 22 103.6 203.0

GER 88.1 85.0 40.0 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 50.0 -0.97 9.4 22 99.4

44 42 MOUREAUX Faustin 05 88.4 83.0 36.0 16.0 16.5 15.0 16.0 15.5 47.5 -0.92 8.9 22 92.4 202.0

Cs Courchevel FRA 88.7 89.5 49.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 50.5 -1.04 10.1 22 109.6

44 37 SCHULZ Paul 03 88.9 88.0 46.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.67 6.5 22 102.0 202.0

WSV Gruna GER 88.4 86.5 43.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 50.5 -0.67 6.5 22 100.0

46 1 ANGERER Alexander 04 88.8 93.5 57.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 16.0 15.5 47.0 -0.08 0.8 22 104.8 201.5

Wsv Djk rastbuechl GER 88.6 87.0 44.0 16.0 16.0 15.0 16.5 17.0 48.5 -0.43 4.2 22 96.7

47 11 UNGLAUBE Max 06 88.1 85.5 41.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.23 2.2 22 92.7 194.4

WSV 1923 Bad Freienwalde e.V. GER 88.3 86.5 43.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.95 9.2 22 101.7

48 22 NELLENSCHULTE Lukas 05 89.3 86.5 43.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 50.0 -0.81 7.8 22 100.8 193.0

SC Winterberg GER 88.9 82.5 35.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 -0.80 7.7 22 92.2
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N. T-N. PP

49 28 PETEK Tone 04 88.4 95.5 61.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.5 0.30 -2.4 22 106.1 192.3

Nordijsko drustvo Ratece-Planica SLO 88.3 80.5 31.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 -0.64 6.2 22 86.2

50 32 PROSENC Matija 03 88.6 87.0 44.0 16.5 17.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 48.0 -0.78 7.6 22 99.6 191.1

Sk Zagorje SLO 88.1 82.5 35.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 50.0 -0.67 6.5 22 91.5

51 36 FRIES Philipp 03 88.6 87.0 44.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 -0.77 7.5 22 101.0 188.4

SC Ruhpolding GER 88.2 80.0 30.0 16.0 16.0 14.5 15.5 15.5 47.0 -1.07 10.4 22 87.4

52 8 KLOSS Robin 05 88.4 89.0 48.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 50.0 0.12 -1.0 22 97.0 187.1

SC Willingen GER 88.3 79.5 29.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 -1.09 10.6 22 90.1

53 15 GAY Julien 04 88.4 88.0 46.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 -0.30 2.9 22 99.4 184.2

Sc Nanceen FRA 88.5 79.0 28.0 16.5 16.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 -0.81 7.8 22 84.8

54 26 FILIP Luka 05 88.6 81.0 32.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 49.5 -1.24 12.0 22 93.5 182.3

SSK VELENJE SLO 88.6 79.0 28.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 49.5 -1.17 11.3 22 88.8

55 38 PODGORSEK Nejc 04 88.5 82.5 35.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.5 46.0 -0.73 7.1 22 88.1 174.8

SD DOLOMITI SLO 88.1 82.5 35.0 15.5 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 46.0 -0.59 5.7 22 86.7

56 39 HOLZ Janne 07 88.3 80.5 31.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.5 50.0 -0.90 8.7 22 89.7 174.0

SC Degenfeld GER 87.4 77.0 24.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.0 -1.06 10.3 22 84.3

57 5 RIEMANN Nando 07 87.7 86.0 42.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.0 0.43 -3.4 22 88.6 171.0

WSV Braunlage GER 87.8 78.0 26.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 50.0 -0.66 6.4 22 82.4

58 18 VERNIER Matheo 06 87.5 85.0 40.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.5 49.0 -0.47 4.5 22 93.5 170.6

As Mouthe FRA 87.2 75.5 21.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 -0.73 7.1 22 77.1

59 34 HILLMER Julian 07 88.7 82.5 35.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 -1.05 10.2 22 94.2 167.3

SC Degenfeld GER 88.5 74.5 19.0 16.5 15.5 15.0 16.0 16.0 47.5 -0.68 6.6 22 73.1

60 17 LAMARCA Leo 04 88.3 84.0 38.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 18.0 50.0 -0.32 3.1 22 91.1 165.9

Us Autranaise FRA 88.2 74.0 18.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 -0.81 7.8 22 74.8

61 25 KRENEK Filip 05 88.4 78.5 27.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 -1.24 12.0 22 88.0 164.8

TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem CZE 87.9 76.5 23.0 15.5 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.5 -0.86 8.3 22 76.8

62 41 TRUNZ Felix 06 88.6 81.0 32.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 49.0 -0.82 7.9 22 88.9 160.4

Am Bachtel SUI 88.2 75.5 21.0 15.0 15.5 14.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 -0.57 5.5 22 71.5

63 9 REPELLIN Ari 04 88.5 84.0 38.0 17.0 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 50.0 0.28 -2.2 22 85.8 154.3

Chamonix FRA 88.2 72.0 14.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 48.5 -0.62 6.0 22 68.5

64 4 HERBSTRITT Teodor Igor 05 88.0 86.0 42.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 -0.33 3.2 22 68.7 144.5

SSK Sam Ihan SLO 87.9 78.0 26.0 14.0 14.5 13.5 13.5 14.5 42.0 -0.81 7.8 22 75.8

65 13 DUFRENE Raphael 04 88.8 81.5 33.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 0.09 -0.7 22 81.3 139.0

CS CHAMONIX FRA 88.0 69.0 8.0 15.5 15.0 14.0 14.0 15.0 44.0 -0.59 5.7 22 57.7

66 14 STURM Micha 04 88.5 78.0 26.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 15.0 16.5 48.5 0.06 -0.5 22 74.0 137.3

Ulisbach SUI 87.8 70.5 11.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 14.5 16.0 47.0 -0.55 5.3 22 63.3

67 24 ZAMBENEDETTI Martino 06 88.2 69.5 9.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 46.0 -0.74 7.2 22 62.2 131.1

SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. ITA 88.0 73.5 17.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.5 -0.45 4.4 22 68.9

68 19 MORESCHINI Davide 05 87.7 70.5 11.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 46.5 -0.34 3.3 22 60.8 114.3

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA 87.2 67.0 4.0 15.5 15.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 45.0 -0.47 4.5 22 53.5

69 2 WILLIBALD Simon 07 86.8 68.0 6.0 15.5 16.5 15.5 14.0 15.5 46.5 0.08 -0.6 22 51.9 101.0

SC Partenkirchen GER 86.8 63.5 -3.0 15.5 16.0 15.0 15.0 16.5 46.5 -0.58 5.6 22 49.1

70 35 BIGONI Jacopo 06 88.1 63.0 -4.0 14.5 15.0 13.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 -0.72 7.0 22 46.5 91.4

G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. ITA 87.8 63.0 -4.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 13.5 14.0 42.5 -0.66 6.4 22 44.9

71 7 HORNGACHER Amadeus 07 87.9 76.5 23.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 49.0 0.01 -0.1 22 71.9 71.9

SC Hinterzarten GER          

From the referee's protocol

Entered: 72

Did not start: 1

40 SCHNEIDER Maurin Einsiedeln Juniors

Total ranked: 71
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Man of the Day: Stno. 65 Steinberger Simon

2nd Round: BIB. 7 to late to start (ICR 422.8)

  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 63.0 90.2 107.5

  Speed [km/h]: 86.8 88.4 89.4

  Wind [m/s]: -1.24 -0.43 0.43

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 63.0 86.4 105.5

  Speed [km/h]: 86.8 88.3 89.1

  Wind [m/s]: -1.56 -0.78 -0.06
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SC Oberstdorf DSV

O.P.A. Alpencup Ski Jump

Oberstdorf

11. September 2022

C U P   S T A N D I N G S   S K I   J U M P I N G

01: 10.09.2022 Oberstdorf HS106

02: 11.09.2022 Oberstdorf HS106

Rang Name Nation Verein 1. 2. Summe

Juniors

1 BARTOLJ Maksim SLO Ssk Ilirija 100 100 200

2 SCHUSTER Jonas AUT SV Innsbruck Bergisel 80 80 160

3 SMID Julijan AUT SV Achomitz-Zahomc 60 60 120

4 SCHMID Emanuel GER Wsv Oberaudorf 50 40 90

5 FUSSENEGGER Andre AUT SV Dornbirn 45 45 90

6 STEINBEISSER Simon GER Sc Ruhpolding 36 50 86

7 ZAVRSNIK Gorazd SLO Ssk Ljubno btc 40 29 69

8 STEINBERGER Simon AUT Sc Mayrhofen 32 36 68

9 OBERSTEINER Louis AUT Skisprungclub Wiener stadtadler 24 26 50

10 CHERVET Jules FRA CS CHAMONIX 20 24 44

11 FAISST Jannik GER Sv Baiersbronn 7 32 39

12 BAYER Ben GER Vfl Pfullingen 22 16 38

13 EMBACHER Stephan AUT Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC 15 20 35

14 STEINBERGER Jakob AUT Sc Mayrhofen 18 14 32

15 HUSSL Tobias AUT SV Innsbruck Bergisel 26 4 30

16 EKART Taj SLO Ssk Menges 29 29

17 MILESI Enzo FRA S.C nanceen 11 18 29

18 IMHOF Remo SUI Einsiedeln 16 13 29

19 TRITSCHER David AUT Wsv Ramsau 22 22

20 RYGL David CZE TJ Dukla Liberec 8 12 20

21 TITTEL Adrian GER SG Nickelhuette Aue 4 15 19

22 HELD Fabian AUT SG Klagenfurt 13 6 19

23 SCHWARZ Sebastian GER Wsv Reit im winkl 14 3 17

24 ZIMMERMANN Raffael AUT Nordic Team Absam 5 9 14

25 KESSELI Juri SUI SC Einsiedeln 12 12

26 WEICHSELBRAUN Kilian AUT Wsv Woergl 1 11 12

27 FALETIC Enej SLO SSK VELENJE 10 10

27 SKARKA Daniel CZE TJ Dukla Frenstat pod Radhostem 10 10

29 NIEDERBERGER Lean SUI Bannalp-Wolfenschiessen 9 9
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Rang Name Nation Verein 1. 2. Summe

30 ERNST Elia AUT SC Fieberbrunn 8 8

31 ZUPAN Ozbe SLO Nsk Trzic fmg 7 7

32 POELZ Johannes AUT SC Schwarzenberg 6 6

33 JANCAR Ziga SLO SSK IHAN 5 5

34 WASSER Yanick SUI Einsiedeln 3 2 5

35 RAZPOTNIK Anej SLO Sk Zagorje 2 2

36 FUSSI Julian GER SC Ruhpolding 1 1
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